

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007745 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3414
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 GRANGER TO W GRANDVIEW WB -
 DOWEL BAR RETROFIT AND CONCRETE REHAB
 09Y009
 PROJECT : ARRA-822(131)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	PENHALL COMPANY 14045 NORTHDALDA BLVD 55374-9490 ROGERS MN 553740310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	582,877.80	-43.62 %	328,647.00	-254,230.80	200,000.00	-65.69 %	337,419.50	-42.11 %
STRUCTURE										
2	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
3	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB	S.Y.	500.0000	-30.00 %	350.0000	-30,900.00	360.0000	-28.00 %	490.0000	-2.00 %
	206.0000		103,000.00		72,100.00		74,160.00		100,940.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
4	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL	S.Y.	325.0000	-7.69 %	300.0000	-24,750.00	225.0000	-30.77 %	230.0000	-29.23 %
	990.0000		321,750.00		297,000.00		222,750.00		227,700.00	
5	RETROFIT DOWEL BARS	EACH	60.0000	-16.67 %	50.0000	-388,920.00	48.0000	-20.00 %	45.0000	-25.00 %
	38892.0000		2,333,520.00		1,944,600.00		1,866,816.00		1,750,140.00	
6	SEALING EXISTING CONCRETE RANDOM CRACK	L.F.	4.0000	50.00 %	6.0000	4,100.00	7.0000	75.00 %	4.5000	12.50 %
	2050.0000		8,200.00		12,300.00		14,350.00		9,225.00	
7	SEALING TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS	L.F.	2.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-236,070.00	0.8000	-60.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %
	236070.0000		472,140.00		236,070.00		188,856.00		236,070.00	
8	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING	S.Y.	15.0000	-65.00 %	5.2500	1,968,593.25	9.0000	-40.00 %	9.2500	-38.33 %
	201907.0000		3,028,605.00		1,060,011.75		1,817,163.00		1,867,639.75	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007745 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3414
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 GRANGER TO W GRANDVIEW WB -
 DOWEL BAR RETROFIT AND CONCRETE REHAB
 09Y009
 PROJECT : ARRA-822(131)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	PENHALL COMPANY 14045 NORTHDAL BLVD 55374-9490 ROGERS MN 553740310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
9	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL									
	152960.0000	L.F.	2.0000	0.7000	-65.00 %	0.6500	-67.50 %	0.7000	-65.00 %	
			305,920.00	107,072.00	-198,848.00	99,424.00	-206,496.00	107,072.00	-198,848.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
10	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00		
TRAFFIC										
11	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER									
	888.0000	L.F.	17.5000	16.2500	-7.14 %	16.2500	-7.14 %	17.0000	-2.86 %	
			15,540.00	14,430.00	-1,110.00	14,430.00	-1,110.00	15,096.00	-444.00	
12	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	5,000.0000	25.00 %	5,000.0000	25.00 %	5,250.0000	31.25 %	
			4,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	5,250.00	1,250.00	
13	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	1,600.0000	-20.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,500.00	-500.00	1,500.00	-500.00	1,600.00	-400.00	
14	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	4.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	4,500.0000	125.00 %	4,500.0000	125.00 %	4,800.0000	140.00 %	
			8,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	19,200.00	11,200.00	
15	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	285.0000	HR	75.0000	75.0000	0.00 %	75.0000	0.00 %	78.7500	5.00 %	
			21,375.00	21,375.00	0.00	21,375.00	0.00	22,443.75	1,068.75	
16	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00		
17	PAINT LINE									
	149280.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.1400	-6.67 %	0.1300	-13.33 %	0.1500	0.00 %	
			22,392.00	20,899.20	-1,492.80	19,406.40	-2,985.60	22,392.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007745 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3414
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 GRANGER TO W GRANDVIEW WB -
 DOWEL BAR RETROFIT AND CONCRETE REHAB
 09Y009
 PROJECT : ARRA-822(131)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	PENHALL COMPANY 14045 NORTHDAL BLVD 55374-9490 ROGERS MN 553740310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
18	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 77830.0000	L.F.	1.2500 97,287.50	1.5000 116,745.00	20.00 % 19,457.50	1.3900 108,183.70	11.20 % 10,896.20	1.5000 116,745.00	20.00 % 19,457.50	
19	PAINTED WIDE LINE 1590.0000	L.F.	1.0000 1,590.00	0.5000 795.00	-50.00 % -795.00	0.5000 795.00	-50.00 % -795.00	0.5500 874.50	-45.00 % -715.50	
20	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 315160.0000	L.F.	0.2500 78,790.00	0.1200 37,819.20	-52.00 % -40,970.80	0.1200 37,819.20	-52.00 % -40,970.80	0.1500 47,274.00	-40.00 % -31,516.00	
21	TEMPORARY BLACK LINE 3700.0000	L.F.	4.0000 14,800.00	2.5000 9,250.00	-37.50 % -5,550.00	2.7500 10,175.00	-31.25 % -4,625.00	3.0000 11,100.00	-25.00 % -3,700.00	
22	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 9450.0000	HR	2.0000 18,900.00	2.5000 23,625.00	25.00 % 4,725.00	2.5000 23,625.00	25.00 % 4,725.00	2.7500 25,987.50	37.50 % 7,087.50	
23	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 6,000.00	4,000.0000 8,000.00	33.33 % 2,000.00	4,000.0000 8,000.00	33.33 % 2,000.00	4,200.0000 8,400.00	40.00 % 2,400.00	
24	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 4760.0000	HR	3.0000 14,280.00	1.5000 7,140.00	-50.00 % -7,140.00	1.5000 7,140.00	-50.00 % -7,140.00	1.6000 7,616.00	-46.67 % -6,664.00	
25	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.				-65.78 %		-65.78 %		-64.41 %	
			73,050.00	25,000.00	-48,050.00	25,000.00	-48,050.00	26,000.00	-47,050.00	
26	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 6723.0000	HR	40.0000 268,920.00	40.0000 268,920.00	0.00 % 0.00	40.0000 268,920.00	0.00 % 0.00	41.0000 275,643.00	2.50 % 6,723.00	
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.				-37.50 %		-37.50 %		-34.52 %	
			50,400.00	31,500.00	-18,900.00	31,500.00	-18,900.00	33,000.00	-17,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Y009 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007745 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3414
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 GRANGER TO W GRANDVIEW WB -
 DOWEL BAR RETROFIT AND CONCRETE REHAB
 09Y009
 PROJECT : ARRA-822(131)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : May 20 2009
 AWARDED ON : May 26 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	PENHALL COMPANY 14045 NORTHDAL BLVD 55374-9490 ROGERS MN 553740310 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100190	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. 4124 E BROADWAY SPOKANE WA 992024531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100307

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
28	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	534.0000	S.F.	15.0000 8,010.00	-13.33 % -1,068.00	13.0000 6,942.00	-13.33 % -1,068.00	13.5000 7,209.00	-10.00 % -801.00		
OTHER ITEMS										
29	CURE BOX	L.S.	4,000.00	-12.50 % -500.00	3,500.00	-75.00 % -3,000.00	2,600.00	-35.00 % -1,400.00		
30	TRAINING	HR	2.0000 800.00	25.00 % 200.00	2.5000 1,000.00	150.00 % 1,200.00	6.4000 2,560.00	220.00 % 1,760.00		
31	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	6,000.00	0.00 %	6,000.00	0.00 %	6,000.00	0.00 %		
32	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %		
33	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %		
34	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,000.00	-75.00 % -1,500.00	500.00	25.00 % 500.00	1,800.00	-10.00 % -200.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$7,879,150.30	-40.47 %	\$4,690,744.15	-35.17 %	\$5,300,000.00	-32.73 %		
BASE TOTAL			\$7,879,150.30	-40.47 %	\$4,690,744.15	-35.17 %	\$5,300,000.00	-32.73 %		